WHEREAS, the “BOARD” wishes to borrow a sum not to exceed Eight

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($800,000.00).  (The “LOAN”) from The Conservation

Fund (“TCF”) to partially fund the purchase of the property, the price of which is

One Million Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,017,500.00).

NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved as follows:

1. The Lake County Park and Recreation Board (“BOARD) is hereby

authorized to borrow a sum not to exceed Eight hundred Thousand

Dollars ($800,000.00) from the conservation Fund(“TCF”) for the